Evaluation Report
on
Interference Impacts
of
Ultra Wideband Devices
on
Satellite Receiving Station
Written by:    Simon S M WONG

measurement results and spectrum displays for further analysis.
Table 1: List of Major Test Equipment
Make and Model Key Specifications
JONSA P1806 1.8m Solid Dish Antenna Gain at 4GHz: 35.9dB;
Efficiency: 65%;
Elevation Angle: 61.2°;
Azimuth Angle: 153.2°.
PRO BROADBAND Turbo-1800 Low
Noise Block (LNB) Downconverter
Gain: 65dB;
Noise Figure: 0.3dB;
Skew Angle: -24°.
COSHIP CDVB2000G Digital Satellite
Receiver
Full Compliant with DVB-S,
ETSI/EN300 421 and MPEG-2.
PROMAX Prolink-4C Premium Digital
TV and Sat Level Meter
Measurements: C/N, BER before
FEC, BER after Viterbi, MER,
CSI, Signal Levels,
DVB/MPEG-2 Decoding.
HEWLETT PACKARD 8593E
Spectrum Analyzer
Frequency Range:
9kHz-26.5GHz.
Others: Video Monitor, Notebook Computer, Laser Distance Meter, Angle
Measure, Compass, Radio Transceivers, Splitter and Cables, etc..
Figure 1: Block Diagram of Test Equipment Setup
LNB Splitter
Sat Level
Meter
Satellite
Receiver
Spectrum
Analyzer
IF IN
Notebook
Computer RS-232
Video
Monitor
IF Out
AV Out
   4
Figure 2: Photo of Some of the Test Equipment